TOWN OF VANCE CREEK BARRON COUNTY WISCONSIN

Glennis Lynch, Clerk

(715) 357-1432

633 18th Avenue Comstock, Wisconsin 54826

NOTICE OF PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING

TOWN OF VANCE CREEK BARRON COUNTY WISCONSIN

Notice is hereby given that on November 14th, 2023 at 7:30 P.M. at the Vance Creek Town Hall, 174 2nd Avenue, Co. Hwy. A, in Reeve, a Public Hearing on the Proposed 2024 Budget of the Town of Vance Creek will be held. The proposed budget in detail is available for inspection by appointment with the town clerk at 715-357-1432. The following is a summary of the proposed 2024 budget:

| | PROPOSED 2024 BUDGET | | |
|-----------------------------|----------------------|---------------|------------|
| | Proposed 2024 | 2023 | Percentage |
| <u>REVENUES</u> | Budget_ | <u>Budget</u> | Change |
| Intergovernmental Revenues | 269,728.00 | 229,693.00 | |
| Licenses/Fines | 640.00 | 1125.00 | |
| Public Charges for Services | 1500.00 | 4,500.00 | |
| Miscellaneous Revenues | 2,000.00 | 1,800.00 | |
| Local Tax Levy | <u>308,957.00</u> | 308,957.00 | |
| TOTAL | \$582,925.00 | \$546,075.00 | 6.7% |

| EXPENSES | | | |
|----------------------|--------------|--------------|------|
| General Government | 70,300.00 | 73,000.00 | |
| Public Safety | 67,000.00 | 45,900.00 | |
| Public Works | 370,575.00 | 352,070.00 | |
| Parks and 1990.00 | 1,900.00 | 1,990.00 | |
| Misc Financial. Uses | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | |
| Long Term Loan Debt | 58,115.00 | 58,115.00 | |
| TOTAL | \$582,925.00 | \$546,075.00 | 6.7% |

Dated this 16th day of October 2023

By: Glennis Lynch, Town Clerk

Town of Vance Creek

Capital Out lay Loan \$800,000.00 Expense: \$58,115.00

.

,

NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS TOWN OF VANCE CREEK, BARRON COUNTY

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday evening, November 14th, 2023, immediately following completion of the Public Budget Hearing on the proposed 2024 budget, a special town meeting of the electors, called by the town board pursuant to Section 60.12 (1) (c) of Wisconsin Statutes will be held for the following purposes:

1. To approve the total year 2024 highway expenditures pursuant to Section 81.01 of Wis. Statutes.

2. To adopt the 2023 town tax levy to be paid in 2024 pursuant to Section 60.10 (1) (a) of Wis. Statutes

Dated this 16th day of October 2023

By: Glennis Lynch, Town Clerk

Town of Vance Creek

NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING TOWN OF VANCE CREEK BARRON COUNTY

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, November 14th, 2023, immediately following completion of the Special Town Meeting of the Electors, which shall follow the Public Hearing on the proposed year 2024 budget, which begins at 7:30 p.m. at the Town Hall a Special Town Board Meeting will be held for the following purpose:

1. For the town board to discuss and adopt the Year 2024 Budget for the Town of Vance Creek.

Dated this 16th day of October 2023.

Glennis Lynch, Town Clerk

Town of Vance Creek

Any person who has a qualifying disability under the American with Disabilities Act and requires the meeting or materials at the meeting to be in an accessible format must contact the Town Clerk at 715-357-1432 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting so that arrangements may be made to accommodate your request.